Minutes of the May 6, 2021 Regular Board Meeting

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS of the Park District of Forest Park, Cook County, Illinois was held in the Roos Recreation Center of the Park District of Forest Park, 7329 Harrison Street, Forest Park, Illinois at 6:07 p.m. on May 6, 2021.

ROLL CALL: President Sansone chaired the meeting. Commissioners Doss, Commissioner Entler, Commissioner McDermott and Commissioner Walsh answered present. Also present were Director/Secretary Jackie Iovinelli, Superintendent of Parks Ryan Russ, Business Manager Jeff Murphy, Communication and Marketing Manager Adam Cumbee, Facility and Athletic Manager Andrew Doss, Recreation Supervisor Rachell Entler, Dennis Crotty Staff, Carl Presto Staff, Joe Presto Staff, Scott Entler Family, Kyle and Christie Entler Family, Jason and Meredith Entler Family, Kris Entler and Stephanie Valdez Family, Tim and Joan Rehor Family.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: Motion was made by Commissioner Walsh, seconded by Commissioner McDermott, to approve the agenda: Roll Call: Ayes: Commissioners Doss, Commissioner Entler, Commissioner McDermott, Commissioner Walsh and Commissioner Sansone; Nays: None;

PUBLIC COMMENT: None

NEW BUSINESS:

Motion was made by Commissioner Doss, seconded by Commissioner McDermott, to adopt a resolution honoring Park District of Forest Park out going Board of Commissioner Eric Entler. Roll Call: Ayes: Commissioners Doss, Commissioner Entler, Commissioner McDermott, Commissioner Walsh and Commissioner Sansone; Nays: None

Motion was made by Commissioner McDermott, seconded by Commissioner Walsh, to adopt the outgoing Board of Commissioner Eric Entler – Pass to the Park.
Roll Call: Ayes: Commissioners Doss, Commissioner Entler, Commissioner McDermott, Commissioner Walsh and Commissioner Sansone; Nays: None

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Board members thanked outgoing Commissioner Eric Entler for his time, efforts and friendship. Staff thanked outgoing Commissioner Eric Entler for his leadership, support and guidance. Commissioner Eric Entler thanked his family, board and staff.

Motion was made by Commissioner Walsh, seconded by McDermott to adjourn the meeting at 6:25 p.m.

Submitted by:	Secretary
Approved by:	Board of Commissioners
Approved by:	Board of Commissioners
Date:	